1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
S - AEEREER (1)

B e R i B i)

21




NOTE (#3)

01, .. .. FOR JE AND DOMESTIC USE
g0z, .. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE
03, .. .. FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)

REF. MO _NOTE _ __PART MO, _ __ __ __ __ DREES iCFRGISRalSaDON Y r vy o yeurs o byt o Brovnfienyns o oy Bty _ _
l 138-05106 BED COVER B A abdn -(B) 1
2 138-056205 BELT COVER a* Rban - 1
3 138-05304 STOPFER At gbdint =(B)Zprn* - ]
4 138- 16756 FACE COVER ASM. AT hnt =43 1
5 138- 16608 BALANCE COVER - FYE in® - ]
B 135- 16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP IR - (73 1
7 S$5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 MAZ- 16536040 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, {hhdT B b 42 73 1
g B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM, Tk ¥ 7 b-h RUER 4 A3 1
10 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Fut s T L-p (1)
11 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 Fa 33 11,64-40 L=7 (2}
12 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 3 4,5X10%X0.8 (2)
13 SD=-0600401-5D HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 4 w3y D=6 H=4 (1)
14 BE3125-155-000  DISK SPRING s A (1)
15 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6, 5X13X0.8 Esd d % 6,5X13X0.8 (1)
16 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TvE V7 b-F FU95{E 1)
17 B3123-372-000  STOPPER PIN TYE Y Tle-b Zhon -y (1)
18 55=-4110715-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 a0 323 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 B3l101-280-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE Tukt Yy 7 L-b WSt o (1)
20 NS-6G20310-SF NUT 3/16-32 naHi+dh 3/16-32 (1)
21 #01 135-5H1254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. G PR e i ]
22 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE V0 A A R (1)
ik $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 2% 11/64-40 L=T {2)
2d WE-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Ea# b 2 4 5X10X0.8 (2)
25 SD-0601021-SF  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 g v3¥ D=6 H=10,2 (1)
it i 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tet ¥y T Lh=h ®h" 0 3 (1]
27 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k3% 4" 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
28 B3L21-37T2-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tety 7" b=b b0 42 (1)
29 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B gdnt 0 ont3hd B (1)
30 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 0 v 2X6 (1)
31 Sa-41107T15-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 23 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
32 1356-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tuk 7 b=p FUXFRT 4 L)
33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oEhs+dh 11/64-40 (1)
34 NS-6120310-8F NUT 3/16-28 nyhrth 3/16-28 (N
35 #02 CM-3002001-02  SAFETY LABEL, 1| (LARGE). T vaa Rk 3 1) 1
36 E03 CM-3002001-AZ  SAFETY LABEL.,3 [LARGE). ToE vk 3(A 1) 1

JEERUBENA
1€ A il
WHH (JE®RRS)




=
¥
=
=
=
¥
[

5
2
M
|
M

i

|

Ay

-

_

|

|

|

|

_

|

|

_

el

|

N

_

i

_

|

|

|

_

_

_

_
X
I

|

|

-

|

I

I




REF_NO'Y WOTE _ _PART NO. - [ . "o .._ D E 3 GeRdnBeTrinlalssnn sy 211 EyE A PSR & B Qty_ .
1 MAZ- 16523040 ARM COVER ASM. T-kAn =520 1
2 B3212-7T61-000 LATCH SPRING Bty AR F (1)
3 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE {35 & (1]
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE { MR 75 A (1)
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k3% 9 2 6.5X11X1 (1)
G “85-G8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFF 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2]
7 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {reEd A7 (1)
g E3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL {ho¥ w4 v (1)
g B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ThREY 28 pAY ¥ (1)

10 B3209-210-000 SFRING B {he% FAVEYR{ N F B (1)

11 BE3208-210-000 SPRING A {h%F FATEIAL NG OA (1]

12 P5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 270 ey 1,6X6 (1)

13 B2207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {F7% FIOLYAL (1)

14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING haR-3 ¥ & COye (1)

15 NS-G110530-8F  NUT 11/64-40 o¥hr 11/64-40 (1)

16 E3208-280-000  BUBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 3 by A9 § X 1)

17 B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. 3 uRir yya b (1)

18 $5-9111020-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 p¥hrd Bk L1/64-40 L=10 (1)

19 E3203-210-000 CAM {Fe5hA (1)

20 B3205-210-000  CUSHION F AR (1)

71 MAZ-166250A0  THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. 1te% {hryf{o 4 73 (1)

22 MAZ- 16525000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 1be% AbTvH{E A (1)

23 B3219-232-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION POST 1h3% {bFI-3% - (1)

24 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {FF3-% 43 (2)

25 B3218-232-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hFI=3 N 3 (1)

26 B3216-047-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION NUT ThF3-3 9}k (1

27 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 pEhr+er 11/64-40 (1)

28 55-4091015-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 +a* 23 9/64-40 L=10 (2}

29 MAZ- 16523000 ARM COVER 7-Adn - (1)

30 MAZ- 16524000 BOBRIN WINDER BASE {4 4 (1)

51 $5-7110710-SF  SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 The32Y 11/64-40 L=7 (4)

3z MAZ- 16538000 BRACKET SPACER fhv% AbTYF{H" { 20" -% (1)




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMFONENTS (3)

SED - AEEREER (3)

CK\ | U/’

— l |
E ]
7 :

REF. KO NOTE_ _ _ PART RO, _ ___DESCRLIBTION = = & v . ol et 3 SR Qry
1 MAZ-16534000 SENSOR MOUNT BASE i e b l
2 MAZ-16533000 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE s LR l
3 S8-T110B40-5P SCREW L1/64-40 L=7.8 ThEIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Tht333" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
b SM=1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=§ #3333 M3X0.5H L=8 1
& HX-0033300-00 CORD CLAMP PRV =Y 3
7 GBR-208910A0 L-SW CABLE ASM. L-SWa%}* #3 1




4 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHEERE R

=
‘ 4
7
|
B
3
8 - [a¥)
a8 j‘P
REF. R0 NOTE  PMRTNO.  __ __ _DESCRIFTILION_ _ = ' A R S Qry |
1 D1405-M7W-FOO0  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE LA e 1
3 $5-7080510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IRETEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VB0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Oyl Tykt Yy F3 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00 LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY FHEIAT Fyl™ ¥iFvie Yy 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW 3 e T b e Gl & B & 1
6 138-12102 BOBEIN S, 1
Vi B1828-080-0BE BOBRBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ot ud-1 B (hEvE -3) |
B D1401-L7V-Y00  NEEDLE BAR nE - |
g MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPXI1T f14 nl) DPX1T #14 1
10 #01 MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 £16 nl) DPX1T #16 |
11 501 MC-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £90 nW 5Y3355 90 1
12 #01 MC-3720010-00 NEEDLE SY3355 100 n¥ 5Y3355 100 1
NOTE (§Edd) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS WIS

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
bERMADESFE., LK-1850x3kMTT,




5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
a1 BHR

s — —— ., e e e = e —— —— ——

S




REF. N0 = WOTE ~_ PART NO. . PESCRIPTION . ___ . SO SRR L5 Gty _
| 138-05601 CONNECTING SHAFT R Lydrydy 1
2 138-05700 CAM ROLL bt glydrdarys a0 l
3 138-05809 MOVING PLATE B pvrhiE o $h 048 1
4 135-413056 CONNECTING ARM Lyh -Lyhahs 1
5 C3-1001011-8H THRUST COLLAR A5Ab B5- 1
b WP-0621026-5F WASHER 6.289.541 E3® 4" % 6. 2X9, 5X1 1
T MAZ-165390A0 WIPER ASM. min = (¥32) 1
& S5-T110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3 11/64-40 L= 56 2
g 5D-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 A vzy D=T7.94 H=12.7 1

10 138-06005 SPRING 74N ~{b0F N 3 1

11 55-5060310-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 b3E¥ 3/32-56 L=2.8 1

12 138-07052 CONNECTING SHAFT ASM. $30hy LYY 0 dva g 1

13 138-07102 MOVING LINK i bt S o L Ve |

14 138-07201 MOUNTING PLATE 300y MOTH44 1

15 138-07300 MOUNTING BASE R70h% 0wy KNESLT A ]

16 138-07408 SFRING HOOK FI9DF N 3hE ]

17 138-07508 MOVING PLATE Fo0hd #p° {4 1

18 S8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2

19 105-19205 SPRING FEVER -kFn IRT % 1

20 138-17457 THREAD TENSION KO.2 CONNEC. 4 2 AbFIA0 F¥370 |

2] B23113-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {h¥F3-3 § 04" o (1)

22 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS {FakA 97 & % (1)

23 BE3112-T61-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {BRUN G (1)

24 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {FF2-3%5 41 (1)

25 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFaly Foh (1)

26 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {FFI-2%5 p{7VP A (1)

27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-5%3 (2)

25 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {1#3-3 0 3 (1)

29 B3132-502-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}#3-3 #54%1 (1)

30 55-8090610-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 AT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)

31 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN ISR (1)

32 NE-6110350-5P NUT 11/64-40 odArdsk 11/64-40 |

33 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 oFar#eh 11/64-40 1

J4 sD-0640321-5F HINGE SCREW D= 6_35 H= 3.2 4 yi¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 |

a5 5D-0640326-TF HINGE SCREW g yaye 1

36 SD-0640602-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2" v3d¥ D=6.35 H=6 1

37 55-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2" 37 3/16-28 L=9 1

38 S5-4120915-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

39 55-6121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k333 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

40 138-07904 THREAD TRIMMER ARM SHAFT {r50hA o5 3 0 1

41 55-T110410-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= 4 2

42 S55-9111013-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 p¥daEs Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

NOTE (iEdd)

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN AROVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1850.
ERdADEmiE, LEK-1850:HETY,




6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS e, 1‘
AR ! '




HEF. N0 _ _MOTE PART ¥0. DESCRLPTLON R ) e Qty

______________________________________________________________________

1 138-08159 THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. {RFAEILA - (43) 1
2 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThE33Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
3 WP-0551626-5D  WASHER 5_5X22.0X1.6 k3% " % 5.5K22X1.6 1
4 138-09009 SPRING {hFTEILN —FD I R 1
5 138-08704 TENSION RELEASING LEVER {hakALn - 1
5 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=5 33 11/64-30 L= 5 2
T 138-09157 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1HF30EY {bFany 53 1
8 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 p¥hrdat 11/64-40 (2)
9 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {h#3-3 0 3 (1)

10 138-08001 THREAD TENSION ROLLER {}F30Ey {1F393a0 (1)
11 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hF3-3 #3 (2)
12 E2351-180-000  STUD bt A AL FI-3F - (1)

13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 m¥AsFeh 3/16-28 1

14 S8-T150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 TREFZY 15/64-28 L=7 2

15 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33% 11/64-40 L=6 1

16 138-08506 THREAD TENSION STOPPER {pFant¥ Ahan - ]

17 138-05852 THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. fhFIdty £(53) 1

18 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE o {4F AbFI-3F - Tuiq 1

19 SS-G110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 |

20 138-08407 THREAD TENSION GUIDE {hFattyd fhTvid 1

71 NS-6110350-5P  NUT 11/64-40 neRrIyh 11/64-40 1

22 138-08902 THREAD TENSION COVER {hFatt? dn - 1

23 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k33 11/64-40 L=6 1

24 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 4 41F {bTvH{ 1

25 NS-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 n#ha+9h 15/64-28 1

76 135-08308 THREAD TENSTON ARM ThFatky o7 1

27 $5-6120620-TF  SCREW k3 i3 2

28 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B FALLEY ¥ 042 Wednt 3B

NOTE (3Ei2) #+ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LE-1850.

L AogBaik LEK-18508ETT,

- 10 -



7.MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
L#n - THEBIR

— 1 =




1 138-06203 WORM 18 STITCHES 183yal t-4 1
2 138-06302 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES sV e INQ TS VELD 1
3 138-06450 CAM SHAFT ASM, DAY Y HuT b 1
4 138-06559 WORM WHEEL 18 STITCHES 183y 3l -4 r A3(73) 1
5 138-06104 MAIN SHAFT 9y 1
6 B3213-Z10-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL % 70 07 M 1
7 S§-8111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA3F 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

NOTE (i3  #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.

FRESOBRIE, LK—18502#ETT,




8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

&Y R

23

— — — — — T T m— —

- 15 —



REF. M) _ _MNOTE _ __FARTNO. _ _ _ ______. DESCRIPTION _________ | BT M) WITEY Qiy_ _
1 138-09306 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM A7EI0 ¥ 1
2 138-09405 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT AFRIY 47 ¥ 1
3 138-09553 LENGTHRISE FEED LEVER ASM. AFRIOLA -83 1
4 138-09207 LENGTHWISE STOPPER e P (1)
5 138-09504 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER BFRS0 Lne - (1)
B 138-09801 LENGTHWISE FEED REGULATOR STUD RFEEY IFT S (1)
i 138-09900 ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE FEH0 Favty ATN4E (1)
g 138-10007 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER A RFEHY Favesln -A (1)
g 138-10106 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B RFk50 Fabe¥la =B (1)

10 135-17404 HINGE STUD AIAIULE 3T A (1)

. 11 BE1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK TRAIE Y AFT N (1)

12 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥5 0 3 (1)

13 N5-6150350-5P NUT 15/64-28 nHhrFeh 15/64-28 (1)

14 N5-6150440-5F NUT 15/64-28 uyhidyh 16/64-28 (1)

15 5D-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4" v3¥ D=6.35 l=2.4 (1)

16 55-4000415-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa" 35 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

17 55-4110515-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 33° 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

18 55-6111140-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k3y" 11 /64-40 L=11 (1)

19 WP-0482086-5D  WASHER 4, 8X11,5X2 k5% ¥ 7 4.8X11,5X2 (1)

1| WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% 4" 3 5X10,6X1 (1)

71 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X2 k5% I 5 TALGAZ (1)

22 WZ-0641510-KF  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 Fif A% 4% 6.4X11X0.3 (1)

23 138-09603 LENGTHRISE FEED LEVER SHAFT AFRIN LA -3 7 1

24 138-00702 LENGTHWISE FEED BUSH e L I T e S I

25 138-10205 CROSSWISE FEED ARM clap ol I b I

20 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD FFNIFYT ¥ 1

27 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Elp ol b |

28 #01 B1414-232-00A  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ng -4 % Fyd{an 1

24 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK dra v 1

30 S5-6151142-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 n¥haTHE A 15/64-28 1

31 S5-6G151220-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k577 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

32 55-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oHhaE b 1/4-40 L=12 2

33 MAZ-16530040 FEED ACROSS ADJUSTMENT ASM. TyRSFIIRSD FATRIVOF (I ]

34 SD-0530221-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4 vy D=5 3 H=2.? 1

35 GAF-010020E0 FIXED LEVER PLATE ASM. FAFFY FAEAY-F (1)

36 SD-0640321-5SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 w33 D=G.35 H=3.2 (1)

37 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k7 "1 6.5X11X1 61

38 $%-6151220-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b7y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)

3g GAF-01007000 SPRING F203540" 3 (1)

40 GAF-01008000 FLATE F347D FI0LIn 3 (1)

41 WE-0G11626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 k3t 3 (1)

42 NAZ- 16530000 LEVER FAFFY Favkybn - (1)

43 S85-T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

44 MAZ-16531000 BED COVER A PICK-UP A" gkt AT = A 973 (1)

45 MAZ - 16535000 BEED COVER A TyReFln” -39 A" ahdn” -4 (1)

46 S8-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE733 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

47 GAF-01012000 BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE At ShAnt - RN (1)

48 55-7110410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ThEFES 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

44 MAZ- 16532000 SPRING FOR BED COVER (A) A" whAn A B R (1)

A 5 S$5-T111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A3y 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
NOTE (iEdg) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS R

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850,
F@RuAOSESE, LK=1850F&mcd,

- 14 —




9. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS
s U R

1 138-12508 NOTCH 18 STITCHES {hAZE" 2#(183%3T) 1
2 138-12607 BEARING {hAZR" 0% ¥ 1
3 138=12T706 MOV T NG ARM fRAZY" #1997 1
4 138-12805 CONNECTING SHAFT Lha7x: Lohddy 1
5 138-12904 CONNECTING PLATE {hA2y" Ly rads |
6 [38-13001 CONNECTING PLATE BOSS TRAAE Luidqd & A 1
T 138-13159 ENOT THE THREAD LEVER ASM. {RAZE" LR -(#3) |
3 138-13209 KNOT THE THREAD LINK {RATE" Uy |
9 138-13308 SPRING {FAZE £h 3R 3 |
10 138-13407 MOVING SHAFT fRAZE" &b 007 3 ¥ |
11 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {FET DY AN 307 1
12 B2423-2R0-00D MOVING ENIFE WASHER D B -AZ ¥ 2% D 1
13 B3518-352-000 OIL DRAIN SCREW {13y ' 1
14 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER fho-3 1
15 D2T13-M1Y-CAD . KENOT TYING PLATE ASM. {hAAE" 42 23 1
16 NS-6090310-SP NUT. 9/64-40 n¥A7 T4 9/64-40 1
17 SD-0500091-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 B %33 D=5 H=0.9 1
18 SD-0550271-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6,50 H= 2.7 B vay D=5.5 H=2.7 1
19 SD-0600322-S0  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 5 vy D=6 H=3.2 1
20 135-13506 STOPPER {hATE" Zhon® 1
7] 55-6090520-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E533° 9/64-40 L=5 2
22 $5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oehss” bk 11/64-40 L=5.3 2
23 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b3$ 4 3 4.5X8X0.5 1

NOTE (i¥3)

#+ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.

- 15 =




10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HE BT THIR €5

138-13704
138-13803
138-13613

NOTE (§#32)

STOP MOTION CONTROL CaAM IR vR(Y abh 1
STOP MOTION FEED CAM Py Y 1Favhs 1
INTERCEPTION FRAME A AT=A 1

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK- 1850,
iAo Ail. LK—13850r&8ETT,

— 16 —




11. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS)
HEAVOEAME (Z165 MEREXVEATEYFAYDR)

g—m
@—65 ®— 53

T
= ‘ r‘q 60
L
- A
S &5z ||, 51~
58— —; g B '
= 62
= : ,,/5‘/
= /f 63~ _-
‘-::V @"59 |
R

=17 =




REF. NO _ _MOTE | BARTINOL 0 & AT s DESCRIPTLON : oo ez, By e, T A0 aty_
| 138-10312 FEED PLATE ATV 1
2 138-10403 PRESSURE PLATE A ARILH 1
3 MAZ- 15501000 GUIDE RUTHY b 1
4 MAZ- 15502000 PRESSURE PLATE AR SR{E 1
5 MAZ-165040A0 KNOE DEVICE JUNCTION FEVE SV EUICEVD EL L 1
6 MAZ- 15503050 CLAMP JAW LEVER EASE AGM. FT377 FIPFE {49 T 7) [
i MAZ-155030A0 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASM, FRITY pUPFE £(0%) (1)
& MAZ- 15503000 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE FTITY hUvra o (1)
G D2505-232-D00 SUPPORT BOSS rUTEY & kE3-¥ A (2}

10 MAZ- 15504000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE FTIYNF PP o (1)

11 DE50Z-232-D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT STIV-F RUAEE O D

12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed apadv 7 {2)

13 MAZ- 15505000 BUTTON CLAMP JAR LEVER BASE & BUTRITY pOeRA o (1)
14 MAZ- 16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT " avd b Ty (1}
15 MAZ-165070B0 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.FR AE AvIG ITITIIE FAT 0 (1]
IG MAZ-165070A0 S BUTTON CLAMPF JAW LEVER ASH.R ¥A0F Ay3Y TTiT Tk 0% (1

17 S5-T090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAESEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2]

18 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN FRIFY LA 3 B AR E Y (2

149 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAITIAE N R(3%) (1)

20 MAZ - 165080E0 SMALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ASN.L LANE AYAGYTITYEAR UsYD 0 (1

Z1 MAZ-165080A0 SHMALL BUTTON CLANF LEVER L ASK 3I0F DyANYREF L i BN 00s (1)

22 £5-7000410-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 3.5 TREFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2

23 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN TLITE AN 3 ARy (2)

24 MAZ-0D8828000 SPRING, LEFT VL L ER R Y- (1)

25 55-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,3 oFhyk’ Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3 (2]

26 S5-0621413-5PF SCREW 3/716-32 L=13.5 OFRF+ Ak 3/16-32 L=15.5 (Z)

27 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5%1 B39 H 3 5X10.5X1 {2)

28 MAZ- 15518000 SCREW & AVERITY bARY (2)

29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMF JAW LEVER SPRING 3 HyFTITY At} (1)

a0 MAZ-15514000 SUPFORT PLATE Fanh ek il (13

31 MAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK I37LF 0F pFav (1)

32 MAZ- 15517000 SLIDE BRACKET 3z 3 Favvdy y Hi{k (1)

33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FA7LAE -¥ yFah (1)

34 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONMECTING ROD 3379 & -3 nEF RAY (1)

15 N5-6150210-5P NUT 15/64-28 oPhiteh 15/64-28 (13

6 BIGGA-a7Z-000 HUT & 4y AP Ty bART B N

37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOF PIN TTITY E%E v (23

38 SD-0550301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & v3% D=5.5 H=3 [

34 B2549-372-R0O0 CLAMP SCREW A EFELR - pAFY A (1

40 5D-0500301 - 5P HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 4 w3y D=5 H=3 (1)

a1 55-7001480-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.% TRESEY 9,64-40 L=13.5 (-

42 MAZ-0BEZTOAD CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM, PRV R 053] (1)

43 GER-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B33 ER I 3 (1)

44 GER-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 Wt 79 [2)

45 NS-GOR0210-5P NUT 1/8-44 mrhydek 1/8-44 (23

46 GER-01601000-A CLAMF RELEASE LEVER PR M 3 b - N

47 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 orhateh 9/64-40 (1)

48 R2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. FYITH EIELA - 53 (1)

49 D25T2-M1Y-COF LINE SUPPORTING PLATE [ LS 2 E ] (1)

E() 55-0091010-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 orhoE Ab 9/64-40 L=10 [2)

51 DZ52Z8-232-D00 SHAFT FFIN F F3-£95 0 1

52 B5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .58 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

53 S5-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oehsd Ak 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

54 SH-GD61202-TP SCREW N6 L=12 ovhaTHE Ak M6 L=12 [

55 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3$ H" % 5%10.5%1 1

56 WP-0612516-30 WASHER 6. 1%15,2%2.5 5% 0 % 6,115, 202.5 1

57 138-11906 ACCEPT FLATE, UPPER FRIN : 9548 01 1

68 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING tHIN 2 1

64 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {RF3-F $7) 2

60 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE A¥IA } BRIN T 1

Bl T8Z-Z7603 HOOK FIARLTY 79F 1

G2 GBR-01160000 ROLLER o-5 1

63 SM-5030602-TP SCREW M3X0_5 L=6 OrhI7HE Ak M3X0,5 L=6 1

G4 55-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oFhrd Ak 15/64-28 L=11 2

65 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15, 2%2.5 b5 d % 6.1X15,2%2.5 2

[ SN-GO041202-TP SCREW N4XD. 7 L=12 oFhsTHE Ab 2

67 182-08900 HOLDER BRACKET a7 Sy 1

GE 182-08007 HOOK HOLDER TorkRa 1

— 158 —



12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z166 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS)
FEDFEAHAMME (2166 HFEAVETEYFALD)

e — ] — — — — — — s — = —— 5

I
I
| 6y, =
I T ——3
A |
| = 4 .
I - i
I I
[ tlod memEak=a SR-FEAE  RALaRY J
[ T T ™ |
' I
——o0™8
I
I
i |
I I )
| | 1 g
W AN o A | -

REF.NO _NOTE _ PART NO. _ ° | DESCRIPTILON = __ I S Al iy _
| MAZ-15601000 GUIDE pITHE AF 1
2 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE AIFHT (N |
3 MAZ - 1 6G0B0OR0 KNOBE FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) Famk ayInIIITIE M2 8 |
4 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE EUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L Fauk" AyAGYRITILE UEEI D (1)
i MAZ-15510000  SPRING, LEFT ATy A (ki) (1)
[ 55-7090410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 bS53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
T B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN FRETY fAn 2 AT AR {2)
5 MAZ- 1G6OTOBD M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R FIhE AyINITITIIR A9 D |
g NAZ- 1G60TOAD M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.E F10k B3N YYITY IH N3 {n

10 MAZ-15509000  SPRING, RIGHT B OAVYTETY 440 2(3%) {1

11 S5-T090410-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

12 BE2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN STITY AN 3 N R Y (13

NOTE (iEdd) #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF

NODEL Z1G65 ATTACHMENT
FREAOES L 2165 h AT F AP ERIBTT.,



13, LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TR

=L T e = S e s = = = O

MAZ-16526000 CLAMP




14. LK—-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES
LK-1851¥U—AHT 732
(1) LK=1851-556 (2) LK—1852—557 (3) LK—1851—-558 (4) LK-1853—-559

(1) LK-1851-556 (2) LK-1852-557

(3) LK-1851-558 (4) LK-1853-559

— 921 -




— 99 -

REF,NO _NOTE __ PART MO, _ DPESCRIPTION ________ | | SR L. ¢ S Quy  _
1 138-15105 WORM WHEEL 16 STITCHES 163530 T3-4 1
2 138-15451 WORM WHEEL ASM. 16 STITCHES 16330 d-A nd* AR(73) 1
3 138- 14207 FEED CAM 16 STITCHES TIRSVRA(163Y ZR{3N) |
4 138-15204 WORM WHEEL 22 STITCHES 223vah fi-A 1
5 138- 15550 WORM WHEEL ASM. 22 STITCHES 223y GA-A i AR(I3) 1
[§ 135-14306 FEED CAM 22 STITCHES RAAPURA] 2230 275 R437) 1
7 138-14702 STOP MOTION FEED CAM e Y b4% abh 1
3 13%-14900 STOP MOTION FEED CAM ety 1 ¥ahih 1
3 138- 14504 NOTCH 22 STITCHES {hAAE" Jof(223ad) 1

10 138-15709 PRESSURE PLATE IR A3(4 1
11 BE1240-980-000 BALL PUSHING SPRING e ST TR 1
12 138-14108 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES RAASVHA( 183 YEILIN) 1
13 138-15303 WORM WHEEL 30 STITCHES 3033 TE-4 1
14 138- 15659 WORM WHEEL ASM. 30 STITCHES 305v3% fF-A niAR(S2) 1
15 138-14405 FEED CAM 30 STITCHES FIAPVHA(30%Y 2% R{30) 1
16 138-14801 STOP MOTION FEED GAM YRy ¥ ahA 1
17 138- 15006 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Feq v 1 Favhh 1
18 138-14603 NOTCH 30 STITCHES 1 FARR® JpF (30337) |



BER2O
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)

RETDEAME (1)

- 923 =



— 24 —

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . ____.._. LS OrTIROa 3 Qty_
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT T=AF 7 1
2 182-18709 RUEBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER ANEIFahIBLN - 1
i 182-18206 RUEEING UP-AND-DOWN LINE ANETTatav vy 1
4 165-57209 FIN BARInE YEDwS 25 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ed* ApAv 2 2
b GER - 10852000 WAGNET AVEIHIHTY o) 1
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 B yay |
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM, ¥ 304 kA" =03 1
| SM-BOSOGOZ-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA7y WSX0.& L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T=k3" 4h7- |
11 =01  SD-D600401-TF HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 4 5 w3y D=6 H=4 1
|2 01 182-1980%8 RUBBING ROLLER ANEI0-3 |
13 SD-0601021-8F HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 B v33 D=6 H=10.2 |
14 165-56706 BEARING ==h" gn TR |
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7y TREY P 2
16 SH-GOGA002-TP SCREW MG L=30 RYRRL 3P0y BARY |
17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM ASARIF ahh T-A |
14 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 b T g ol 1 8 1
19 W5-0510002-KEN SPRING WASHER AR YR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
20 165-54008 SPRING Eant 00 3 1
21 165- RS AET S ET T 1
22 165-53307 HOOK ANEI TS 1
23 KM-G050001-5C NUT N5 n¥hed¥h MoX0,8 1¥Fa 1
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER Pyhiln - A 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR hER 1
26 SM-G042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 DFRFTIE Ab 1

27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B34 b 3 3h AT M4 2

25 NM-6040001-5C NUT N4 oFhrtoh W4 1

249 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL EvdLn =¥ FdkR 2

10 165-54503 SHAFT Tk |

31 165-59007 BASE A (ER-10] A -TEYRA 1

32 SH-8040602-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=6 FARE 2

33 182-17752 CLANP RELEASE ASM. PEyT BY 302 |
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING FFYT RAY ¥ FARE 2
35 182-19006 DR PIN 4414 DWE" % 4%14 |
36 [3Z-06904 CLANF RELEASE ARM FIYT By af-A I
37 SM-G050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 OFhrTHE Ak MSA0. 7 L=8 2
33 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE n{Fayird 1
39 SM-G040802-TR SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 a7y Mk N4X0, 7 L=8 |

40 R5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R R N4 |

41 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER ¥4 T F LR L

42 182-27T02 HMATN BODY v a{7-A 1

43 SH-GOG300Z-TP SCREW M6 L=30 nTRL 3 a0E bAGY 3

44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 nER A NG 3

45 165-59601 WASHER 4 | 8

46 Ws-041000Z-KN SPRING WASHER SEIE BT ]

47 165-54008 SPRING Ean In i |

48 SM-B050502-TP SCRER M5 L=5& bz 1

49 SM-6031402-TF SCREW OeRrTHE Ap 2

B0 W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR AR 1X5.040.7 2

51 WP - 0320500- 50 WASHER M3 E5F A % b 27k N3 2

52 SH-B051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 bARE 1

53 SM-B062012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 bAzy M6 L=20 1

54 NU-GOGODOL - 5C NUT M6 n¥hrdor M6 132 |

55 162-19402 M6 NUT Mi #oh B 1

56 #02  165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) FINIOLAT =4 i 2 1
57 02 165-53505 ROLLER AEIm-3- 1
53 £02  NM-6040001-5C KUT M4 pahodah N4 1
ROTE (&) £01,...ADDITION FROM "91.9 gl 9k 0 EMm
#02, .. DELITION FROM "91.9 o019k V) HIE



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
RETDEHAME (2)

- R —



REF.NO  NOTE = PART M. PDESCRIPTION __________ LM TN X s NI R B Qry .
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS ryhflnt - l
2 SM-8050602-TF SCREW M5 L=G FAEF MSX0.8 L=6 1
3 SM-8050502-TF SCRER M5 L=5 pARY 1
4 165=6T407 ARN SHAFT METAL PuhdT-AF" 5 AN 2
2] 182-2T795%9 TURNING HEAD ASM. Fohdadht 73 1
] 182 -05506 TURNING SHAFT S T 1
') 182-0640%9 STOPPER Favry{Zhyn 1
8 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DYRATHE Ak 1
q 165-674902 BUTTON CARRIER A & 4R ITA 1

if EM-60R1802-TP SCREW W5 L=13 D¥HFTHE M 1
i1 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASM. Lk fH20 F3 1
12 182-05T0H SCRERW FaAYT OrET Ab 2
i3 Wi-0610002-K8 SPRING WASHER NS nEiR 3 NS 1
14 NM-6050001 - 5C KUT MG o¥hidsh MSX0 .8 132 1
15 165-5T3I08 METAL o w2 ARk 2
16 165-61%0% HOOK UL T 1
I7 165-55801 (-R1NG B 7imel” 00 1
i3 SM-2040602-TP SCREW M4X0_7 L=6 bARF 2
14 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) -7 ReF Ay} (Fad) 1
20 182-05609 STOPPER HOLDER Thon kb |
21 1 6i5=5 STOPPER LE#" F" Zfans - |
22 NM-&60:40001 - 5C NUT Mg pFhrdFh M4 |
23 SH-6042002-TPF SCREW M4X0_7 L=Z0 oFhaTHE &b 2
24 WP-0430800=-5C WASHER M4 EFR Atk Jh7 AT M4 2
25 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER S e W 2
26 TEZ-05401 SPRING HODE TA-FDEER ¥ 3797 ]
27 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 m¥hsTHE Ak MAX0, T L=8 2
28 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER oS e W 2
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 e R T A 0 T 2
30 | G5-51806 SPRING Euvh{T=-AEh 30 & |
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 mrheTiE A M2X0,T L=10 2
e RS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER RN E M4 Z
33 WE-0430800-50 WASHER M4 EF% % 20 T8 M4 2
a4 [65-56607T LN GUIDE LMA" {k" 1
a5 SH-G1402-TE SCREW M4 L=14 o¥EsTHE" Ak M4 1
36 WE-Dal0002-KN SPRING WASHER ST 1
ar WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Exsmh" & 3 27k N4 1
38 SH-6031402-TF SCREW RrhITHE AL 4
14 WS-0310002-EN SERING WASHER M3 ROER R R 3. 1X5.9X0.7 4
a0 LG5- 50402 COLLAR B o b T¥h” 47-6 1
a1 SH-GO4Z602-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 N7 0T TE &b NAXD. T L=25 1
43 1G5-50204 CONNECTING ROD (A L1 l
a4 I66-R6409 ROD END 1 e e |
44 | G5-56300 ROT END 15 % ) Sl i l
A5 MM -GOA000] - 5C NUT Md oFhai ek M4 1
ET GER-0117 500000 ROD END BUT, LEFT ESETSE T T |
47 NM-GOA000] - 50 NUT M myhidel Md |
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER L5 a3 T 1
a1 WE-04 I0800- 5C WASHER Md4 EFd 4 % 10 avh M4 1
L] GER- 1 DBS5S0AN NC MOTOR ASM, ZUEEDCE-243 |
51 01  GER-111 10 'PI.'-LI'.“]H, A ZNEZAYR" A AT A |
h PH-0300125%-50 PIH a0k Y |
L3 182-0620G1 ROTATING ROD 18 i 0 1
h4 £01  GER-11 1080400 BRACKET AVEZEAR T FHTL 1
hE =01 GER-1LE10000 PIRION, B AVEIOYM nF AT B 1
bk ol GER-11114000 WASHER ATRETY Ry 3
oy £01 ES006=171-000 PS5 BEARING P& ¥ ik 3
nA £01  5D-0600651-TF HINGE SCREW I w33 D=6 H=6,5 3
59 201 WP-0430801 -5 WASHER 4, 3X9X0 . & E>8 b 3 4, 3X950.38 1
I ] | Wi-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER (O3 e I
Gl g0l  NS-6110360-5P NUT oehiteh 1
G2 01 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCHEW COLLAR TN A YR b ]
£3 £01  SM-1031401-5C SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 #7333 M3XD,5 L=14 3
G4 g0l B1GA9-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E¥RHRY 3 FA-2FRY |
Gh #01 NS-6110360-5P NOT oFhaeh 1
Al *01 GER-11113000 LIRE HEEI P 1
67 FOL GBE-1111Z2000 DEIVING ARM oyh Fh- hF 1
GE $01  SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0D.5 L=6 pAATHE AR MAXD, 5 L=6 1

NOTE (k&)

#01, .. CHANGE FRON "92.8

0L BENEW




17. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
71 LR

— 2T -



REF. N0 _NOTE ~ PARTNO, =~ DESCRIPTILON _____ _ ___| ELy BT ADSNOnE Qty_ .
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR H7- ]
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 G 4hAT 25 1
3 182-17950 - START TIMING CAM ASM. AH-MId AFS 1
4 165-62803 HOOK TA-bIAEETE ol 1
5 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 n¥hsFar M4 1
] 165-62902 HINGE SCHEW ot W D ML 1
7 NM-B6050001-5C  NUT M5 n¥h2#7h M5X0.8 131 ]
8 182-12506 TENSITON SPRING a7 MHhAER InT A 1
g 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. F¥E s A8 Lol T E] ]
10 GBR-01126000-4 TENSION SPRING AR RER Y EYRT IR R 1
11 IE2-0720%9 DOUBLE CAM SYETRRT T AhA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW MG5X6 bA%3* M5X0.8 L=6 ]
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT BRI TH ]
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 Ay rh3-1 ]
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSGILLATING ARM CAM ¥yh{7-AlA ]
16 SM-B050812-TF  SCREW MGXS FA79 MHROD.B L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 == b A FUYe )
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL L&A 1
19 165-62407 SCREW RehdTHIE AR 1
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING =} A TS ]
71 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK DA TEYR-b v 1
9% SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b3y ]
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR k- h% T- ]
24 SM-8050842-TF  SETSCREW rARY ]
25 1G5-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-hE-2-973 ]
26 SM-5050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%5° MGA0.8 L=6 ]
27 GBR- 10859040 DC MOTOR ASM. Byl {7-ADCE-5-23 ]
28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR TAb 2470 ti¥ ]
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 A 3% BAZ M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 kA3 M4X0.7 L=4 3
il SN-8050842-TF  SETSCREW hART ]
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 Ly -2 ]
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyh97+E Mh M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 N ARt R ME 4
45 WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.6 (e a o 4
36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 +A23 MGX0.8 L=G 1

- I8




18. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
A 7y 7 A& (1)




REF. NO  NOTE PART MO _ . __ .. DESCRIPTION _ ____.__.. B @ VAR R0 AL L
165-66507 CHECK. DG 2y A 92 :
i M- 040601 -SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 h.'-!:f#?' ':.Hj'[l:rl-.'i' L=6 ‘:
5 165-74105 D3 1!-'T:-|‘~'.’E.-'ﬂ~ 2l |
4 165-66002 SPINNER CAM 175 :t?.t. il :
5 165-53208 SPRING TNy a','l',lsl'!'n } ]
[ T5Z- 15000 W FIN %12 IWE" & 4%12 ]
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) g’?{'}ﬂ’]_ e i
B2107-816-000 WASHER ! )
3 SH-G041002-TF SCREW 14E|&=m ggﬂihib %ﬂn.? L=10 :
i PPER BET =
1 R SCRER WIXD T =05 By T 1T I
12 NM-GO40001-5C NUT M4 o ) B
12 SM-6040802-TR SCREW Hd‘ﬁ}? L=8 g;ﬁ;rﬁﬁ]?} W4X0,7 L=8 i
165-67000 BRACKET : 1 i
it SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 pdrTHE Wb M4X0.7T L=10 i
TG We- 04 T0002Z-RE TPRTRG WASHER ki W ) :
17 WE- 0430800 - SC WASHER M4 vy i & 0 STk M X
19 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ed Bh47 12 -
20 GER- 10843040 RUBL COMPLETION SWITCH ASM, RUE:ﬂ‘:r!].-H?i*l’?f?r.l 1
i | SH-UBG 1201 -5A SLREW L;iﬁ WZ.6 =12 i%ﬁ
22 165-65505 CUPLING )
23 SN-6041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 neRsTHE M N4X0.T L=10 :
24 165-72406 METAL ¥ 2Rk 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER Jydln’ = 1
6 TH-RIA120Z-TF  SCREW M4X0.T L=I2 OFR7rE M 1
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 i kAt a0 32 1
78 182- 18008 SHAFT (2) ¥ r(2) 1
| WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 s W e 1
30 SM-B030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 kALY 1
31 TEG-67 106 THUTTER PLATE ASH. rra-{% 73 I
32 SM-G041202-TP SCREW M4X0_T L=12 orhrriE A 1
3 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER AR G N4 l
34 182-04107 PIN afaden Yy 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER P LN 1
16 SN-GO41208-1F SURER N4X0.7 L=12 TERLEE S I
37 182- 19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWE" % 4%18 1
11 165-54008 SPRING Eont Un" 3 1
39 182- 17505 TOP PLATE Futs 1
41y 15 -GTROZ LINE PLATE Teb4R 1
| TRG- 2505 FIR IR E ¥ I
42 RE-0250000- K0 E-RING 2.5 EX Bpdn 2.5 2z
43 |65-6T200 HING SCREW (5 2 5 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK T2 13 1
45 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER nEt A N 1
45 “FU-EOENOIT-5C HOT W2 OFAsTse 04 2z
47 SM=-G041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 ofRsTFE AF M4X0,T L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR ER N ;-
45 WE-0430800- 5C WASHER M4 %% o ER N4 z
50 GER- 10853000 MAGHET TayE=7Y b 1
1] [65-GAZ0G FRACEET (2] pa? T TS 1
52 182-05403 SUPPORT PLATE Hi{k 1
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A JvyAAN 1
Fid 165-65200 HING PIN {2) By v(2) 2
h5 165-65509 HING PIN (1) Byt e w1 1
b GER- 1ORES4000 WAGKET {F A7 1vp |
57 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER A E M 2
5H WS- 0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR b Me 1
59 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0, 7 L=8 oFhITHE" Ak 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR R N 4
w1 - - S 5 & ¢ aF a3k U4 3
62 SM-6041202-TF SCREW M4XD.T L=12 nrheTHE Lk 1
63 5M-GO40802-TP SCHEW M4XD.7 L=3 orhrTHE b 2
fid W5 -0410002-EN SPRING WASHER MY D3 M4 2
65 WP - 0:430800- 5C WASHER M4 IR A 3h ATk N4 2
Bh 1 B G LTI B ROT 84 OFFTFE N4 -
6T W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 5 1
68 165-57209 FIN bATIOE* YENST Ty 1
649 RE-0200000-Kd E-RING Efr apAy 2 P
T0 SM-G0G1602-TP SCREW MG L=16 oFhrTHE Lh 1
KiS We-0ETO00Z-FN “RFRTHG WASHER 6_TXTZ.ZXT.5 A3 i N [ I
72 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 [ o 1
73 WP - 04 30800~ 5C WASHER M4 e A 3 ab el M4 2
74 GBR- 108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {75 A3 BvhyFA{yFIz 1
75 SM-0B61201-5A SCREW baA3y M2.6 L=12 (N

— 30 =




19. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

A7y 2 ABE (2)

= 31 —



REF. NO_ _MOTE = PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION - . BT R AL 1A Qry _
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A F0LA FI0e{39 A #3 1
2 165-73701 RING FI{ RN (1)
3 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 k32333 M4X0.T L=6 (2
4 142-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Fane{{a (1)
5 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT 333 £AT M3X0.5 L=8 (1]
f 182-01905 FEED PLATE A ¥ri{a A (1)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A B RYTY ¥R A (8)
& SH-4860501 - 8C SCREN M 2.6X 5 A" 233 N2.6 L=5 (8]
0 WE-D280500-5C WASHER EF8 b % JF A7 M2.5 (8)
10 | 65-T3800 SCREW Oy s 1

I1 1G5-69204 REST i 1

12 SM-1041201-5C SCREW M4 L=12 #5135 M4X0.7 L=12 2

13 SM- 1040601 -5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥513% M4X0.7 L=6 1

14 165-73008 COLLAR F5h7- 2

15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ 3nT bAT 1

G FH-0300185-50 FIN A{INE" Y I

17 1 65-69600 GEAR yavnd Ay 1
15 165-69501 GENEVA £ 30 1
19 SM-GO30802-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 O#h744" A+ M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT TIE FEay & 1

7] T6h-70103 WHEEL ¥ EN E{-R 1

22 165-70202 SCREW DATADTY ¥ 2

23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ 3n h7- 2

24 KN-6040001-5C NUT M4 nadrddh Md 2

25 182-04503 WING BOLT Favd" Ak |

36 165-66909 COVER CAFP o7 (Erh) ]

27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. Fr{avnl6r: l

a5 166-T72703 METAL 27N AT AAR 1]

29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 TTU{R 16 (1)

30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC L : 1

EY SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 O¥AFTHE" Al MEX0.8 L=20 1

32 W5-04 10002-EN SPRING WASHER AEE G M4 1

33 165- 70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEX%Y%-7" 354} 1

T4 SN-6040802-TH SCREW M4X0_7 L=8 DAhTHE Ah MAX0,7 L=§ l

35 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER L ) |

16 WP-(430800-5C WASHER M4 b3 I 3 3h 5Tk e 1

17 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) & {2 (1) 1

38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UIRrTIE Ak 1

39 SM-G051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OFRsTHE" Ak MSXD .8 L=12 l

40 182- 19600 GENEVA HOUSE ol L |

41 SM-GOG1GDZ-TF SCHEW M5X0.8 1.-16 093977 % Ak MGX0.8 L=16 I

42 SE-1100004-00 BALL BEARING 3 -Ba Tyt 1

43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL Bt Ak{—A 1

44 SM-B050842-TP SETSCREW bAzy 2

45 165-T1804 BEARING A ¥ oA 1

46 I1G5-739048 THRUSET COLLAR [HDEXH5- 7

47 GER-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. {YF $rIDCE-a03 1

48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR [NDEX#-2-#3- 1

49 165-T1408 NEEDLE BEARING LA A1 AT TU YA 1

50 182-12802 SENSOR COVER {47 282y dhn - 1

nl 165-T0657 TURNING SHAFT ASM. FEISE LS T I

52 SN-3040402-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bAZ3 M4X0,T L=4 (2

53 01  ¥B2-01103 HOLDING PLATE {SMALL) gt F{Fah) 1

B SM-G051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BEhsFHE AR M5XD_8 L=12 1

55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 o474 A+ M4X0.7 L=10 1

56 BZ1D7-816-000 WASHER o¥h ¥ B3 1

57 SM-603080Z-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 O¥yrT#E" Ak M3X0_5 L=38 4

58 WE-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 PR3 1X5.9%0.7 4

59 WE-0320500-5C WASHER M3 % & 3 a2 a7k M3 4

i #01  165-6B651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. AV R22R3 1

[ 1G5-6RG0Z FEED FLATE 23E EP0fR22E (1

62 IG5-T2T03 METAL ARy L7488 (1)

63 201 182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM, AFU{ATA13 593 |

64 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 Ern{a 12 .5 (1)

65 165-72703 METAL ARG AvAAR (1)

66 GER-TOB450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH AGM. {UT #R3F wFuI{9FR3 |

67 SM-0861201-5A SCREW kA3 N2.6 L=12 (1)

NOTE (fE&2)

#01....0PTIDNAL PART

- 39

I avER




20. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

7 A A—iR— A%

— 33 —



REF. NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIFPTION ____ ... L T R AR iy
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL TR =% -0 1
2 GER-01426000 GUIDE PLATE Tut{{4 |
3 S5-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #n7 2¥ 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GER-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE B AvAF R -iE 1
5 NM-G060001-5C  NUT M6 p¥H e N6 131 9
& WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 k78 4 3
T WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 3 A L 3
8 SM-0041001-SN SCREW M4 L=10 b33 M4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB & okard /7 l

10 GER-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW & =N I7{s¥ 1

11 165-7T7504 SELECTOR PLATE LS LER 1

12 SHM-4040801-5N  SCREW M4 L=3 Fa% 233 MaX0,7 L=8 |

13 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 kFE 3 30 434 N4 |

14 GER-01428000 GUIDE PLATE e i O 1

| 5 SH-4051001-5N  SUREW M5 Fa" 133 M5X0.8 L=10 1

L6 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fin® - 1

17 SM-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bF2333 M4X0.7 L=6 1

18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FrI4a 1

19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR e 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT Dydfd v 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 mFhatyh M8 132 6

22 165-77405 WASHER ¥ &

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A a4 A 1

14 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 eI d 3 I3 Avh M3 2

25 SM-4030601-5N  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 243 M3IX0.5 L=6 .

26 GER-0142204A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) At #4331 |

27 501 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA Tt A2 FEANS 1

28 SM-0041001-58  SCREW M4 L=10 pFAIFF M4 L=10 1

29 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 ¥ H 3 4,5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5, 3X10X1 k3% 2" % 5. 3X10X1 I

3l WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFd B3 IR MB I

NOTE ()

#01....0PTIONAL PART

— 34 —

A7 EE



21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

B - Ao —pEHE




— 36 —

REF. M0 _ _WOTE _ __PART MO. .. B ARG P PR s s a7 L S T IR e Qty_ _
1 201 1 B2 -28007 COVER o 0t - |
2 2 182-22703 FRONT COVER, B b vdvdn -B |
) SM-0040601 -S54 SCRER FIREy W4 L=h q
4 182-28106 SPACER B Tarn" % B |
-] W -0 1 000Z - KN SFRING FASHER 5 - e i |
b ]IK-WEEDD-HB EIAFD FANTS FRTER - ]
T 18Z- 10203 TAELE -7k |
8 111-55108 DRANER i |
q 10 1-55307 DREARER SUPPORT e e 2

10 D804 -555-T0 DRANER STOPPER < it S 1 3
)] WAD- TTHFEDIT D STAFLE A=p AFIT N |
12 SE-3311600-5C ROOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wherad  D=3.1 L=16 [
13 S5-0165530-5F SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 ArarE kb L/4-24 Le=55 3
14 WE-DESLE10-EP SPRING WAEHER 6. BXI2,5X1.5 AEF A Y E,5X1E 5KL.5 3
15 WP-DT5L5T6-50 FWASHER 7.5%18%1.5 EFF a3 T7.5XI9X1.5 [
Lk hM - - il T 0= aFas#ye Mb &
17 GRRE-2061 100 STARTING MAGKET ASH, C L o e T |
18 GRR-208920/0 L-5K CABLE ASN. L-SREa8d £ief 7~ 2L |
19 BEIOL-373-KED £-LEG [ OOXNEC. ) ot FLRen b | 1
20 BEIOL-373-KAD UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. TR rEL” W{F5) (1)
b | BRI - 375 - KA TFFER CEx, FIGHT AGH. Mg (75 [ L}
2 BRIDI-3ATE-KAD STAY LEFT ASM, 2EX0 ERTU(RE) (1)
13 BRIDG-ITE-KAD SIDE STAY ASM, AXEFIN(FE) [1]
4 B&IOT-3T3-KAD LOBER STAT ASN. EEFaF(FED (1]
a5 BELLO-3T3-KO0 Cap Il P ST [4]
250 Bail]l-Jra-wal STAT RIGHT AN, FFIGIE L) L1}
a7 EZL12-3735-KAD STEFPIKG PLATE PR ¥ 0} (1}
25 111-5&8805 FEDAL i % [}
29 11 I-58T06 PEDAL ADJUSTIKG PLATE Ti{k Fatelfl {1}
an 1E1=59041 FEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TEAE B {2)
H LT -hallls FEDAL MAT Fax 57k 1)
32 113 -555- B0 PEDAL BUSHING Ti{s 7" T2 {2}
33 D81 15-555-B00 PEDAL ZHAFT A1 - (1}
34 NE-GOE0TEL-SE KUT N5 pFAFFYE ME [2)
35 SM-006 1 303-5E SCREW M6 L=12 prorE A M6 L=12 (2]
Ak SH-TEIZT-5E SCREW Hd L=Z0 TFrE AF B5 L= L&)
a7 WP-06T1016-5E WASHER 4. TX13X]1 e d 3 6. THL3N] (2]
it WP -08T I602-5E WASHER A.TXISX1.6 E ¥ 1 B TXIBL1.B (4}
a8 WE-D6ZL210-EK SPRING WASHEE &, 2K11.4X1.2 ML B, 2X1,481,2 [2)
40 BE-08G 14 10-ER SPRING WASHER 8 GXIEX]. 4 N - - I.'pﬂE-L 4 JI
i | —— (1) SUFFURT EASE T T % i T
42 EELDL-B5SZ-000 TARLE SUFPOET F-T L #¥1 H{{i [X)
43 EEI0E-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP T 2 FI-ER i (4]
44 ESL0E-555-040 ADJUST NG SCREW A5M. WITH CAPR Rpar vk F-FYIN. 02 (4}
45 B&L1Z-552-000 LEG BOTTON SUPFORT BRACKET ¥z~ pA{E (2}
B RE-EOR0T2T-EE ROT WE T01
47 EM-6120003-5E NOT M12 - IYRFFYE MIZ Ska [4)
48 S0- 12043 05-5E HIKGE SCREW D=12 H=43.,1 2 yaw B=12 H=43.] [4)
44 SK-351 3800-SE OO0 SCREW 5, 1X34 ThETREY 5. IX3E (4]
b SM-9082023-5E SCRES M& L=2{ orerE Ak NS L-20 (4]
51 SH-A03 205 -6k SURER BE L=2T D737k KF W& L=20 (i3]
52 ZM-30R2023-EE SCREE NS L=20 m¥4rgs Bk ME L=70 {13
B3 FP-0&7 1602 -5E WASHER §_TX18X1.6 A : B, TXLEX]. G [d)
54 WPF-0&7 1602 -5E WASHER &, TX18X1.6 A % 8. TSN G L83
55 RE-037 1602 -5E WASHEE §.7X18%1.6 et BTSN 6 (1)
50 = 3 “GRZ . 1 e 53] BRZ.T 1]
57 RE-03614 10-KR SPRING WASHER - 5.6X0580.4 3 - 8 EKJ&II 4 (4]
28 S-05614 10- KR SPRING WASHER &.6X15%1.4 MRty B BN15K1.4 (I}
58 HE-0a6 14 L0-KE SPRING WASHER 5. 6XM5X1._4 [ 5 e R T [ 1}
&0 AE-1253000-KNR aSFEING WASHER 12,5K21 . 5353 [l - i 1 5]:"1 5.:':3 (4}
“B1 ERTIT-019- ] D I T
62 BR131-232-000 CHAIN (1.2H) 40 1,26 1
E3 1 82-0%908 BEACEET 7 i) 1
] 182 - 05205 CHAIN Fr=u 1
55 L B2 - 0304 COLLAR HF- 1
6 |4 e el o 1 UL AREGENERT T8 |
BT SE-3311600-3C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1& ThEREY. D=3.1 L=0G 4
8 1 82 -P00G COVER e fhnT 1
] 182 -H9601 CHATH COYER Fr-vihn" = |
(Ll BT130-T&1 -0A0 MOTOR BaASE ASM. E-G-%" { ¥ 1
il N 1T - s Oey SCHRER SET -3 FIAE AT 7T |
T2 NTJ - MGCHMInn FUBBER CUSHEON I T e i
T3 BYE-GEETOOO0TZ SCRER ZET 3% k7L 4
74 Wh-0851846-50 WASHER &.5K22.0X1. [ O O S q
75 182 - 5005 BACE BODY HAWDLE PI¢TLHE & LRI hI" |
(] LB =T Ll FHAME BASE T-EE ¥ L
T S -3 1 96330 -5 SCHE® 15,/64-28 L=G8 pFarE L 15/64-28 L.=68 13
k-] WiH-D6 12056 -5D WASHER &. 1X18. 552 EFd- & : 6,1XK18, 5X2 1y
79 KS5-6G1H0X10-5F KUT 16/54-28 araF#TE 15564-28 g
40 WP-0801016-50 WASHER GEX10,EX] EF 8t 3 SX10_5X1 4
LY -l = : il Ry R x5 IRH_ZAL .3 A4
4z SM-GRS1202-TP ZCRE® M5X0.5 L=12 QT4 A} MSXO.B L=12 4
a3 g3 GBR-208920A0 L-5W CABLE G ASNM. L-SEEL0y{r- 3 BC 43 1
B4 201 1 82-22604 FRONT {OYER A e b T R Y 1
a5 =] SM-00A0ER] -S4 SCRE= FrEEE M4 L=G q
B 1] -0 S ST - T ST0D B E TN T T
a7 =L || BIOSL-81G-000 WASHER ST 2
85 g3 ERTEN-452-F) TURE Rifz-T a.l
L] g2 182 =15905 MOTOR PULLY CONER B -l4nt - 1
a0 =1 SL-405108] -5F SCHREE N5 L=10 4 ArkEy 2
1] i ) CH-I00600T =TT LAREL, TSHALLTY. Y IEFaAT A Bl ag) I
a2 -1 1r] CH-Z02002 -01 SAFETY LABEL 2 ({EMALL) Tk vans & 2 2a%) 1
ROTE (i) 201, .. . CHANGE FrROM 92 .12 Q. 13k Y
F02, .. . FOR DOMESTIC USE EmH
g03,, ., FoR JE JE#E



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- —fliiti A )

HaiFR (A

— 37 -



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______ DB S G ke I BT T 00 W, ) 20 QYO HO6  FRTH aty_
1 401 GBR-207130AB ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX B ASM. Fyvd 4 va% B3 1
2 #02 GBR-207T13044 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX A ASM. FUYE & YAT APE 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. Fuh g PR Tlh-Adya493 (1)
4 GBR-107510A0 POWER BOARD Fals R T (1)
A ES9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ FAhY E1-1° 2A (1)
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" L-h- BA (1)
T HX-0022800-04 SPACER o -# (4)
8 £01  GBR-20T460AR TRANS BASE (B) ASM, bEyAsT -7 RO (1)
9 £02  GBR-20T460AA TRANS BASE [A) ASM. pFyAat =R AYSrE (1

10 £02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. kYA AFZ (1)
Il Z01 GER-107450AB TRANS B ASM, b3yR BiZ (1)
13 SM-4041001-5C SCREW N4X0.7 L=10 Fa" 133" M4X0.T L=10 (1)
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER - 1 % (1}
14 HF-0051110-08 FUSE HOLDER COVER Ea-2" kb - - (1)
15 ES613-601-000 FUSE 24 ¥ FAhy kx-% 2A (1)
16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 & 37% #a7 335 N3 L=6 (2}
17 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X3 #a" 233 LAR M3 L=8 (4)
18 GER- 10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE pud &t =1 (1)
19 GER- 10743040 CONDENSER ASM. | A F (1)
20 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=5 0 3% +a 233 M4 L=8 (1)
Z1 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIF F=7 & FUET (1
22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3XB #7133 AT M3X0.5 L=§ (13
23 402  GBER-20745040 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. AC=2093y 7 wh" %3-p" o3 (1)
24 #01 GER-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B AC=2013F 7 Y& v1-}° FEB (1)
25 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 B AT 9% A 23 N4 L=3 (4)
6 GER-107510A0 CFU BDARD ASM, CP%n ¥ 73 (1)
27 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 24 B{LFH k2-7" ZA {1}
28 HF-0013063-P0 FUSE 6.3A k-7 (1)
20 HL-0087300-39 IC IC {1}
a0 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, Fruvh T ¥RATL-A TR (1)
k] SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=F & 0 3% a0 233 M4 L=§ (4)
32 5L-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 34 34% #7233 M3 L6 (4)
33 SL-4040881-5C CSCREW M4 L=8 0" 3% a0 233 M4 L=B (2)
34 SE-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 TAEY3Y D=4.5 L=15 (4)
35 GBR-107T20A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXA ¥7° b5 v2-b" 93 (1)
36 GRR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASN. P/F a%po-7 73 (1)
a7 GBR-10775000 F/F PANEL P/Fn 3k (L)
38 $M-5040501-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 nt YR 333 M4X0,T L=6 (2}
30 GER- 10734040 OPERATION PANEL ASM. TR AT N M3 |

40 GER-107 85040 FANEL ASM. : nikEE (1)
a1 GER- 1DTAR000 — PANEL BOX SEY 53R TS ()
42 HA-DD19100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7° FRIT{IF JAYE ()
43 HA-DO19100- 1B OPERATION BUTTON pUrL - 4 (1)
44 HG-0029100-04 LED {GREEN) LED({ 3k 9) (1)
45 HG-002%100-00 LANP & {%-} (1)
46 HA-0029000-00 DIF SWITCH 7 AT A{rF (1}
47 HX-0011400-04 ENOE ¥73 (1)
48 MAD- 14506000 SWITCH  ORuTHRhIaL v (1}
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KENOE , BLACK I{FF & qvion) (1)
50 SL-4041091-5C SCHEW M4 X 10 #8335 $AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
51 SH-604030Z-TN SCREW OFhFTT% Ak MaA0,1 L=8 [
52 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 37 30 Fa 233 M3 1=6 (3)
53 GER- 10732000 PANEL BOX BACKE COVER NOEAE yA0IT R (1)
54 GER-10TATHAD VOLUME ASM. i 01-A 4% (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YR Y (1)
56 GER- 10711000 CONDULT T 0.2
57 SE-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 TAEry  D=4.5 L=25 2
SR 03 CN-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7oyl EEryIa b yad) i

NOTE (iE32)

g01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V
£02._. . .FOR 100%, 115V, 200V 220V, 240V

03, ... FOR DOMESTIC USE

— 38 —

220V, 240V, 350V, 415V, 440V
100V, 116V, 200V, 220V, 240V

ENE]:



23. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JE)

miE (J E{LR)

- 39 —



— 40 —

REF. M) _NOTE = _PARTWO. _ _ ______._ DIECSECIREL B TEIROCNK - P e A RN et ki ARSI, ary |
1 GBR-2071304C ELECTRIC BOX C ASM. Fouvags #rac 3 1
2 GER-107240AC FRAME BODR C ASM. FouyhE w7l -Adva{C 73 (1)
3 GRR- 10761040 POWER BOARD 5% vEn whE (1)
4 E9613-601-000  FUSE 2A Iy ka-3° ZA (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 EBREAKER 5A 7 b-%- HA (1)
i HX-0022800-0A  SPACER A =% [4)
7 GBR-20T460AC TRANSFORMER BASE C WHOLE ASM. | L (L (1)
8 GBR-10T480AR TRANS B ASM. pFyZ B3 (1)
g SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa* 135 M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

10 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER ka-4" FAA - (1)

11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A DY k2= 2A (1)

12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba=7" AR -hn - (1)

13 SL-4030681-5C  SCREW M3 L=6 4 k9% Fa7 333 M3 L=6 (2)

14 $5L-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 $a" 333" AT M3 L=8 (4)

15 GERE-1074T000 TRANSFORMER BASE FFYE A -7 (1]

16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. quy vHII (1)

17 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 0 Fr& a3y M4 L=8 (1)

15 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP E-7 & e (1)

19 SL-£030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 F0° 3% EAX M3K0.5 L=8 (1)

20 GBR-20744040 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACz2903fF 7 v¥ ya-p" 238 (1)

21 SL-4040891-5SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 4 19% #4713 M4 L=8 (4)

22 GER=-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUEM w3 (1)

23 HF-0013020-P0  FUSE 24 R{AFY v1-70 ZA (1)

24 HF-0013063-P0  FUSE 6.3A ka-7* (1)

25 HL-0087300-39 IC ; IC (1)

26 GER-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, T TN LIV WL E (1)

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 3YE Fa023F N4 L=§ (4)

28 SL-4030681-8C SCREW M3 L=6 3% 40233 M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-3C  SCREW M4 L=8 0 39% 40233 M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4, 5 L=25 TAEPET  D=4.5 L=25 (4)

31 GBER-107T20A0 CPU BOAED POWER CORD ASM. CPURN ¥F v vaI-1" 72 1)

32 GER- 10726000 BLIND PLATE Ara{ A (1)

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 no{vht 333 M4XD.T L=6 (2)

34 GRR-208010A40 PIF CONTROLER WHOLE ASM. P/FavbO-799%2 1

35 GER-107840AC OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. YOER FAC TOFE 1

36 GER-107850AC PANEL C ASM. T EE (1)

37 GER- 10786000 PANEL BOX ntRRE 9T (1)

38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7 93T/ 9F 34V (2)

39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON TORT R Ay (1)

4() HG-0029100-04  LED {GREEN) LED{Z} W) {1)

1] HG-0029100-00  LAMP I {%-b" (1)

42 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH FAwT AA{wF (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB Yoz (1]

44 MAD- 14506000 SWITCH F RYTHEINIIL 7 (1)

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK T{9F 3 av(am) (1)

46 T RBL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 X 10 Fat 333 BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW OFRPTHE AL M4X0D.T L=8 (1)

48 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥4 3% P23 N3 L=6 (3)

449 GRR-10TR2000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER nRAE w7 A (1)

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ALY R Y h (1)

51 GBR-107T11000 CONDUIT & b 0.2

52 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 TAE233  D=4.5 L=25 2



24, POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS
Wi 2 — FER

= 4] —



_______ ”@E----@@[mu._______.PJE?!Z@J.HTJ_QU_..-_____..E-JL_E__...______WE.
1 #01 GBR-108410B0 BRE SENSOR ASM. BREVE-VO73 1
2 #02 GER-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREYHC VO3 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YyRFIONL -7 M3 (1)
4 402 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CARLE ASM. bydFanh -7 AC 73 (1)
B GER- 10842040 START SWITCH ASM. AR-hA{IFI3 (1)
i GER- 10843040 REUE COMPFLETION SWITCH ASM, FUESS FREV IS B E (1)
i GER- 10844040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {F% AF HUAYFALIFNZ (1)
A GER- 10847040 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS EuB{T-A ¥ vFvEyEs3 (1)
0 GBR- 108345040 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. Y5 R YT AT (1)

10 01 GBR-208510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. BRYD o yyods 1
11 T02Z GBR-208510AC  BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM. BRI 0 G vars i

12 #01 GBR-208580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. yasd EUEELEE bl e (1)

13 02 GBR-208580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE C ASM. 20 3FFTE{ -7 AC 43 (1)

14 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X83 +A° 333 EAZ MIX0.5 L=8 (2)

15 GER-10852000 MAGNET AVEShadd Fob (1)
E GER-10853000 MAGNET Tew k-8 34h (1)
T GRE- 10854000 MAGNET {F% 2D ivh (1)

18 GER=108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. INEIDCE-443 (1)

19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. b7 - LDCE-R-05 (1)

20 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM. {y7 FrADCE-4% (1)

21 GBR-10857000 MAGNET FIZTITH T4 39k (1)

232 GRBR-10791040 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. S 2 B Y £ ]

23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FAN - (1)

24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFRIEY M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

25 GER-10791000 PARTS FEEDER [ b P (1

26 HK-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE W7 278 2P (1)

77 DE042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by R-3FR AR (2)

28 HE-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER 344 Ant - (1)

NOTE (FES8c)

#01....FOE DOMESTIC USE AND
GENERAL EXPORT
#02,...FOR JE

- 432 —

EH - —fEsEE A

JER]




25. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D E AR

REF. K0  WOTE  PRTNO. o DESCRIPTION kv A f ... 8w
1 182-08801 SOLENOID PLATE FIITIY st IanIL AL T Ty 1
2 SH-6051002-TF  SCREW N5X0.8 L=10 mehr7 e Ab MSXD .5 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 m¥HrTHE Ab 3
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER nEE 3 5.1%9.2X0.3 3
5 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER 5.3X10%1 k5% 5" 3 5.3X10X] 3
G 165-82801 LINK LEVER TyFLn - ]
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT Zyb FRADET 8 ]
g 165-83304 LEVER PIN VyALht -k Y |
g RE-0400000-E0  E-RING 4 Ed° ZbAT 4 2

10 GER- 10857000 MAGNET SLITITE I dvb ]
11 165-52009 SWITCH LINK B YA{eFIYY 1
12 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mehrdah 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 4" w3y D=7 H=3.5 1
14 152-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER R T A |
15 165-83403 METAL I v 2AAA |
16 165-82504 ECREW S A9 FRY ]
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =B VI 9 FT Fha) |
18 GBR- 10842040 START SWITCH ASN, AR-PALFRS |
19 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 Fa' 335 $AZ MINO.5 L=8 4
20 SM-G6051602-TP  SCREW MSX0.8 L=16 meHr7HE Ab MSXOD.8 L=16 2
21 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER nEF b} 5.1%0.2X1.3 2
22 WE-0531000-5C  WASHER 5.3X10X%1 k3§ b 3 5.3010X%1 2
23 NM-GOGO001-5C  NUT MG HeHrFYh M6 132 i
24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER = T PR LA |
25 SM-0040801-8C  SCREW M3 M4 L=8 2
76 SH-0042510-5SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 D957 Ah M4XO0.7 L=25 ]
27 NM-G040001-5C  NUT M4 mehrFYE M4 i



26. SELECTIVE PARTS
2RI

d

™~

——

Y-

o

Symbol

|
A

Fart No.
£ E

L
14
=43
o
=

=
2}

-
1]

Wire
|diamater

B E

Hole

count
T -

165-57902

1.

165-58009

1.

oa | pe | o |

165-87107

1

165-87206

—

165-87305%

| 165-87404

| 1665-87503

165-87602

165-87701

-t

165-87800

165-870909

165-8BB006

165-88105

165-88204

165-90507

i 165-90606

165-88501

— - i i i, -t — —h il
a [} "

165-88600

—_—

165-88709

165-88808

=-=EE—IMFJE|-'U==I_?':"—i=m'ﬂFﬂUﬂm:ﬂ'

L T e o o O R = N O == e = = IO = O < = O S I ==

165-88907

— —

| 1es5-89004

—

hh#p#p#hmmmmmmimmmmhmm#

165-89103

[+ ]

fﬂpaﬁer]{

- ‘
M| = | &=

165-89202

—_—

4

E1 reb-89707

1.

I‘!."i.h-MMMMMMGQQMMMMDDDDDG.QMTH&':'

F1 165-89806

1

.

G1 165-89905

Taper

G |G |t | 4= |ta [P oo |cora|r|ra| P |ra [P [PPSR |G | P | P3| R | BO P& G| C (R

1= T - R O T e

H1

165-90703

.2

| | ]

Spec
T B

T Standard

spec
L

Special
order sSpec

#HEfH

of space
material surfacae

The standard amount
button and the
Part numbers of
space are as follows:
B2555-3T72-R0OJ Button clamp jaw
B2557-372-R0OJ Button clamp jaw
FHALEE2mmERREL,. ARLARSELE. XOANTT.
B2555-372-R0DJ 23&E (&)
B2657-372-R0OJ 22aE (F)

the parts provided

between

i 5

lever
lever

the
specifiead
with

b

face
2 mm

ottom
to

of

the

the aforementioned

(left).
(rigaht).

- 44 —




27. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

1 1 1
i 2
N
0D
G
:
3 &=
(>
—8 .

REF, N0 KOTE ~ PART NO, = DPESCRIPTION . ... £ v EdQRdFelr % Qiy
1 165-550049 BUTTON CARELEE B F e WS 1
2 GRE-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM At 9y FI1- 1
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE Fyat 4R {4 |
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL et i | T R ) 1
5 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) 9-27 8 AV} (¥39) 3
B 182-04701 SCALE ARN(ER" W) 4

- 45 =



NUMETRICAL I NDEX OF PARTS okl
FPART RO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE HEF PART MO PAGE REF FART MO FAGE HEF
i i B KO i H M it H_NO i B KO
BNE-GSETO003 36 T3 BE112-552-000 36 45 GBR- 10761040 a0 3 HA-QO0Z5000-00 38 46
B1110-280-000 15 11 B3131-232-000 36 62 GER- 10772040 38 35 HA-QOZ9000-00 40 42
B1123-280-000 10 24 | B8133-01%-000 36 6l GRR- 10772040 40 31 HA-Q029800-00 38 6
B1240-980-000 22 11 BR202-205-000 36 66 GER-107T40A0 38 36 HA-DD29500-00 40 5
Bl414-232-00A 14 28 GBR- 10775000 33 HD-0003600-00 28 28
Bl414-232-000 14 29 CM-3001001-01 38 58 GRR- 10782000 38 53 HF-0013020-FO 38 4T
B1506-352-000 2 29 CM-3002001-A2 2 36 GBR- 10782000 40 49 HF-0013020-T0 an 23
Bl649-161-000 26 64 CM-3002001-02 2. -35 GBR- 10T840AC 40 35 HF-0013063-F0 38 28
B1663-804-000 14 11 CM-3002002-01 36 81 GER-10T840A0 33 39 HF-0013063-F0 an 24
B1828-D80-0RBE 6 7 CM-3006001-01 36 91 GER-10T850AC 40 36 HF-0051110-0B 33 14
BZ107-816-000 30 & C5-1001011-8H 8§ & GRRE-10T850A0 33 40 HF-0051110-08 40 12
B2107-B16-000 32 56 GBER- 10786000 38 41 HF-0051110-00 3 13
B23I03-220-000 § 22 D1401-L7V-V00 6 & GER- 10786000 40 37 HF-0051110-00 a0 10
B2303-280-000 5 31 D1405-MTW-FOO0 6 I GRRE-10TETOAD 38 04 HE-0029100-04 38 44
BZ313-280-000 & 121 D1901-L7V-YRO 6 3 GER-10T910AD 42 22 HG-0029100-04 40 40 |
B2351-180-000 10 12 D1904-LTV-Y00 6 4 GRR-10T91000 42 35 HEG-0028100-00 38 45
B2423-280-00D 15 12 D1906-LTY-Y00 . GER-108410BC 42 2 HG-0029100-00 40 41
B2548-372-RA0 18§ 48 D2426-284-T00 46 ZD GBR- 10841080 42 1 HE-0044400-20 42 26
B2548-372-R0O0 18 38 D242T-555-B00-FE 15 14 GBER- 10842040 42 b HE- 0044900 - 20 42 28
BZ553-372-000 & 36 D2E430-555-B00 4 14 GBER- 105842040 43 18 HL -(087300- 39 35 29
B2550-372-000 18 18 D2502-232-D00 15 11 GER- 108430A0 0 20 HL-00B7300-39 40 25
B2559-372-000 18 23 DE505-232-D00 18 9 GER- 10843040 42 b HX-0011400-04 38 47
B2559-372-000 19 7 D2527-232-D00 18 &0 GBR-108440A0 0 74 HX-0011400-04 40 43
B2659-372-000 19 12 D2528-232-D00 18 51 GBR- 108440A0 ) HX-0015000-0B — 38 21
B2560-372-000 15 37 D2548-232-D00 18 34 GRR- 10845000 32 66 HX-0015000-0B 40 1B
BI0L2-B16-000 36 &7 D2572-M1Y-COF 15 44 GER - 108450A0 42 9 HX-0022800-04 38+ 7
B3101-280-0A0 2 9 DZTI3-M1Y-CAD 15 15 GRE- 108460AC 42 4 HX-0022800-04 40 6
BE3101-250-000 2 19 D3162-555-B00 10 18 GBE-105460A0 " HX-0033300-00 5 &
B3107-804-000 g 24 D6042-555-B00 42 2V GRR- 1084T0AD 42 8 HX-0033900-08 1T
B3112-761-000 § 23 D8113-555-B00 36 32 GBR- 10852000 24 6 HX-0033800-00 36 86
B3l 14-232-000 & 24 D5115-555-500 36 33 GBR- 10852000 42 15
B3120-125-000 & 26 DAZ04-555-D00 36 10 GBR- 10853000 30 5 MAQ-11532000 6 11
BE3120-372-000 Z 10 GBR-10853000 42 16 MAD - 14506000 38 48
B3120-372-000 2 22 EA-9500R01-00 38 &5 GBR- 10554000 30 56 MAQ- 14506000 40 44
B3121-372-000 2 28 | EA-9500B01-00 40 50 | GBR-10854000 42 - 1¥ MAQ-05003000 46 23
BE3121-980-000 2 16 | ES006-171-000 26 57 | GBR-103550A0 26 50 MAQ- 12302000 46 22
B3123-372-000 2 17 E&TE0-452-FO0 36 88 GBR- 1055560A0 42 18 MAQ-124000A0 46 20
B3l125-012-000 18 59 | E9613-601-000 38 &5 | GER-105560A0 32 47 MAQ- 12401000 46 21
B3125-155-000 2 14 E9613-601-000 38 15 GER- 108560A0 42 20 MAX-BS20035X 46 24
B3125-155-000 14 12 E9613-601-000 40 4 GRR- 10857000 42 21 MAZ-085Z2004 45 30
B3126-012-000 8§ 27 E9613-601-000 40 11 GER- 10857000 43 10 MAZ-0E52300A 46 31
B2132-552-000 8 29 GDOR-108530A0 287 27 MAZ-085Z70A0 15 42
B3201-210-0A0 4 17 GAF-010020B0 14 35 GBR-105580A0 42 19 MAZ-08528000 18 24
B3203-210-000 4 19 GAF-01007000 14 34 GER- 11108000 26 54 MAZ-08529000 1§ 19
B3204-210-000 4 3 GAF-01009000 14 40 GER-11110000 26 5l MAZ-15501000 15 3
B3206-210-000 4 20 GAF-01012000 14 47 GBR-11111000 26 55 NAZ- 15502000 18 4
B3206-210-000 4 9 GER-01 12001 28 1 GER-11112000 26 67 MAZ- 16503040 18 7
B3207-210-000 4 13 GBR-01126000-A4 28 10 GER-11113000 26 66 MAZ- 15503080 182 &
BE3208-210-000 4 11 GER-01 160000 18 62 GBR-11114000 26 &b MAZ- 15503000 15 &
B3203-280-000 4 16 GER-01165000 23 17 GER-206110A0 a6 17 MAZ- 15504000 18 10
E3209-210-000 4 10 GBR-01175000 26 46 GBR-20713044 a8 2 MAZ- 15505000 T 13
B3210-210-000 4 4 GER-014220A0 34 26 GER-207130AR 38 l MAZ- 15509000 19 10
B3211-210-000 4 T GER-014 23000 45 2 GER-20T130AC 0 ] MAZ- 15510000 19 &
B3212-210-000 4 & GER-01426000 4 2 GER-207340A0 38 30 MAZ- 15513000 13 29
B3212-761-000 4 1 GER-01428000 4 14 GER-20734040 a0 26 MAZ-15514000 13 30
B3213-210-000 12 6 GBR-014 32000 4 10 GER-20T4404A0 33 24 MAZ- 15515000 18 31
B3214-047-000 4 24 GER-01437000 45 3 GBR-20T440A0 40 20 MAZ-15517000 18 32
B3214-047-000 10 11 GRER-0144 1000 34 4 GBER-207450A0 38 23 MAZ- 15518000 18 I8
B3216-047-000 4 126 GER-01G0O1000-A 18 46 GBR-20T460AA 38 9 MAZ-15601000 19 |
B3218-232-000 4 25 | GBR-0160G000 18 43 GER-20T4G0AR 38 B8 MAZ-15602000 19 2
B3218-232-000 Rt GBR-01607000 18 44 GER-Z207460A0 a0 7 MAZ-165040A0 15 a
B3219-232-000 4 23 GBR-10711000 18 56 GBER- 20801040 40 34 MAZ-165070A0 18 16
B3518-352-000 15413 GBR-10711000 40 51 GBR-208510AC 42 11 MAZ-1650T0BD 15 15
BT130-761-0A0 36 TO GBR-1072404C a0 2 GBR-208510A0 42 10 MAZ- 16508040 18 21
B3101-373-NAD 36 20 | GBR-107240A0 1 . GBR-208530AC 42 13 MAZ- 16508080 18 20
BA101-373-NBO 36 19 GBER- 10726000 40 32 GBR-208580A0 42 12 WAZ-165622000 18 14
B8102-373-NAD 36 21 | GBR-10743040 38 19 GBR-2089 1040 Bef T MAZ- 16523040 q 1
B8103-373-NAD 36 22 GER-107T430A0 40 16 GER-208920AC 36 83 MAZ- 16523000 4 19
B&104-552-000 a6 42 GBR-10747000 38 18 GBR- 20892040 36 18 MAZ- 16524000 4 30
RE105-373-NAD 36 23 GER-10747000 a0 15 MAZ- 16525040 4 11
BB107-373-NAD a6 24 GER-107450AA s 10 HA-Q019100-00 33 42 MAZ- 16525000 4 12
B&108-555-0A0 6 43 GER-107450AB a8 11 HA-0019100-00 40 38 MAZ- 16526000 20 |
B8108-555-0A0 b 44 GER-10T480AB a0 8 HA-0019100- 1R 38 43 MAZ-165300A0 14 33
B8110-373-NOO a6 25 GER-107510A0 38 26 HA-0019100-18 40 39 MAZ- 16530000 14 42
BEI11-373-NAD 36 26 GBR-107510A0 40 22 HA-0019100-1C 33 49 MAZ- 16531000 14 44
BR112-373-KA0 36 I7 GBR= 1076 10AD i3z 4 HA-0019100-1C 40 45 MAZ- 16532000 14 49

- 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 23l
PART NO PAGE  KHEF EART XO FAGE REF PAKT RO FAGE REF PART KO EAGE  REF
o =] i 14] i H L] SR H ] i H N0
MAZ- 16533000 B 2 SB= 1 100004 =00 320 42 SM-4051001-5N 34 15 SH-9082023-3E 36 h2
MAZ- 16534000 5 1 SB-1 150004 - | £ SM-4860501-5C 32 i E3-10890510-5P 46 26
MAZ- 16535000 14 45 SDh-0&00091-TF 15 17 SM-5040601-5C 38 38 SE=4090415-5P 14 16
MAZ- 165360A0 2 ) SO-0500301-5F 18 40 SM-5040601-5C 40 033 ES-4091015-5P 4 28
MAZ- 16533000 " SD-0530221-5P 14 | 34 SH-6030602-TP 18 &3 55-41105]15-5P 14 17
MAZ- 165390A0 g 7 S0-05R02T1-TP | - SM-g030602-TF 261168 ES-4110715-5P 2a0-1
MAZ- 1660TOAD 19 g SD-0550301-5P 18 38 SM-6030802-TP 325019 58-4110715-5P 2 18
MAZ-1660TOED 19 2 Sh=-0600322-5D 15 19 SM-p030802-TF A20RT E8-4110715-5P FIAERE
MAZ - 16E0E0AD 19 4 Sh-0600341-TF 24 T SM-B031202-TP 26 B SE-4110715-5P a3
MAZ- 16G030B0 1% 3 SD-0600401-5D 251 -18 SM-6031402-TP 240044 SE-4110815-5P 34 3
MC-37 20005 - 00 I | SO=0600401-TF 24 11 SM-6031402-TF 26 38 55=4120915=-5F Bo-37
MC-3T20010-00 iR AD-0600651-TF 26. ' 58 EM-6040802-THK 33 5l SE-41209]15-5P 3 3B
MOP-170B1400 3 g SD-0601021-%5P AL SM-6040802-THK A0 © 47 Sa-a060310-5FP 3 11
MOP-1TOB1G00 6 10 S0=0601021-5P 24 13 SM-6040802-TP 30 59 S5-6080410-5P 46 G
MT.J-MGCOQOO0 360 F2 SD-0640241-5P 14 15 SM-5040802-TF an 63 Sa-6090520-5P e |
MTJ-MS000005 36 Tl ah=0640321=-8F 5 34 SM-6040802-TE 24 34 SE-6090612-TP 46 17
sD-0640321-5P 14 36 SN-a40802-TR 26 2T SS-6110610-TP 100 16
HM-6a040001 -50C 24 28 SD-0640326-TP B ah SM-6040802-TR 30 13 S5-6110610-TP 100019
HM=-6040001-58C 24 - Bi ED-0640602-5F 5 36 SM-G040802-TR L | aa-6110610-TF 100 23
HM-6040001-5C 26" 22 SD-0700332-5P 43 13 SM-G041002-TP 2631 Sa-61110RZ-TP 4 14
HM-6040001-8C 26 45 Sh-07 20221 -5P 46 18 SM-6041002-TP 30 9 S5-6111140-5P 182318
NM-G040001 -8C 26 47 ED-0791271-5P B g SM-5041002-TP 30115 Sa-b120620-TP 10 -2
NM- 6040001 - 5C 25 4] ED-1204315-5E a6 44 EM-6041002-TF an 23 Se-6121050-51 & 39
WM-6040001 -5 30012 SE-3311600-5C g 12 SM-G041002-TP . - AS-6151142-TP 14 30
HM-G040001 -5C 3N 46 SE-3311600-8C 36 6T SM-6041002-TF i A SE-B1R1220-5P 14131
NM-&040001 -5C 30 66 BE-3381300-5C 46 [ 27 SM-6041202-TP 18 &6 Sa-nl51220-5P 14 38
NM-GO40001 -8C 32 24 SE-3462500-8C 35 34 SM-6041202-TF 20026 Bs-TOB0510-TF 6 2
NW-6040001 -5C A% -E 2T SE-3452500- 5C 28 &7 SM-6041202-TF S0 -32 B5-T0A0410-5F .| T
NM-6050001-5C 24 23 CE-3452500-8C 400 ' 30 SM-6041202-TP 30 36 Sa-TO90410-5P 1850 22
NU=-G0%0001-5C 26 14 SE-3452500-5C 40 @ 52 SM-G041202-TF a0 A2 SS-T0a0410-5P 14 i
NM-6050001-5C 25 T BE=3513800-5E a6 49 aM-6041202-TF L1 ] Sa-T090£10-5P a1
KM-GOG000 ) -5C 24 54 SL-4030681 -5C 38 16 SM-G041402-TP 26 358 BE-T090410-5F ] RN |
NM=-6060001-5C 34 5 SL-4030681-5C 38 32 SM-G042002-TP 24 26 Se-TOO1480-5P 15 41
WM-6060001-5C 430523 SL-4A030681 -5 A8 K2 ASM-G042002-TP 26 23 SEE-TI10410-5P B -4l
NM-GOS0001-8C L ] EL-4030681 -850 40 13 SM-G042502-TP 260 41 S2-T110410-5F 14 43
WM-60RO00Z-5E 36 lb SL-403068] -5C 40 28 SM-GOS0802-TP 24 37 Be-TIIO410-5P 14 48
NM-GOS0TE ] -SE 3G 34 SL-4030681-5C 40 48 SM-6051002-TP 43 2 S5-T110510-SP o q
NM-GOROT2E1-5E 36 46 SL-4030881-5C o8 | SM-G0O51202-TP g2 49 S5-T110510-5P g 8
NM-6120003-5E 36 47 SL-4030881 -5C 40 19 SM-G051202-TF 42 H4 EE-T110510-5P lﬂ &
NS-G0DB0210-5P 1B 45 SL-4030881-5C 43 14 SM-6051202-TP 6 B2 Se-T1I0710-5P 4 -3
NS-G0O0310-8F 15 16 EL-4030881-5C 43 14 SM-G051652-THF 43 3 SE-T110840-51 5 3
NS-G090310-5P 18 47 EL-4030891-5C e | S SM-6051602-TP 32 41 S5-T110840-5F 10 2
NS-6110310-5P 2 33 SL-4030891 -5C 40 514 SM-G051602-TF 43 20 SE-T110840-51 184-52
Ns-6110310-5F 4 - 27 SL=4D31081=-8C 28 24 M-6051802-TF 2600 10 Sea-7110910-5P 2 T
N5-G1I0310-5F 10 o SL-40408491-5C 18 20 SM-0052002-TF Fan-21 S5-7110910-TF 14 46
Ns-6110350-5P B 32 SL-4040891 -5C g 25 LM-6052502-TF 24 18 Sa-T111410-TF 14 50
Ks-G1I0350-5F 10 21 SL-4040891-5C 3831 SM-6061202-THF 18 54 S8-T150740-5P 10014
NS=G110300-5F 26 &l SL-4040849]1 -5C 1 SM-6061602-TR 30 -70 aa=8090G10-5P 3 30
NS-6110360-5F 26 - 65 SL-404089] -5C 40 17 SH-6062002-TF 2 G -3d SS=-8110520-TF 4 G
NS-6110420-5F 4G T SL-4040891-3C 1 ) RN | EN-6063002-TF 240 16 Se-8111610-SF 12 T
NS-G110430-5P B33 SL-40408491 -5C A0 - -AY SM-G06I002-TE 24743 S5-26606 10=TP 2 138
H5-6110630-5F 4 15 SL-40408491-3C 40 29 SH-8030402-TF 300-30 Aa=-9091010=5P 18 -50
NS-6120310-5F 2 34 SL=4041091 -5C I8 Lb EN-EB040402-TP 28030 Ae-9110543-CF 1L et
W5-6120310-SF 10 13 SL-4041091-5C 40 46 SM-S040402-TF -2 Ha=0110543-CP 1% 25
NE-GB120310-5P 46 4 SL-4051081-5F o { TR 1 EM-8040602-TP 2400 32 SR-0110542-CP 18 &3
NS-GIR0310-5P 1 25 SH-0040601-5A 36 3 EM-B040G602-TF 26 18 a-9111013-5P 8 42
NS-6150310-5F 13 35 SM=0040601-5A G B5 EM-S040602-TF 2822 S5-9111020-TF 4 18
NS-G150310-5P a6 T4 SM=0040601-5C 30 2 SM-B042502-TF 2l | Sa-9151120-CP 18 64
NS-6150350-3F 14713 SH-0040601=58C 5174 3 SM-=-8050502-TF 24 48 SR-0156830-5F a TT
Na-6150430-5F 43 12 SM-0040601-=5C b ! i SM=-B050502-TF 26 3 S5-0165530=-5P I\ 13
NS=6G1650440-5P 14 14 SM-0040601 -5C Clpl s S| aM-3050602-TF 24 4 sa-d621413-5P 18 @ 26
NS-BG20310-SP 21 = SH-0040801-5C 43 25 SM-8050602-TP 26 = Ae-0661230-CP 14532
SM=0041001-5X ad 2 aM-305060Z-TP 28 Ih
PH-0300125=50 26 52 SM-0041001-5X 34 25 SM-8050602-TF 28 36 WP-0280500-5C 32 q
PH-0300185-30 32 -°16 SH-0861201-5A k.| LEA | SM-8050G12-TP P LB WE-0320500-5C 2aderh -5
PS-0150065-EF " S| B SM-08G120]1-54 300 - Th SM-A0LORIZ-TR 28 16 We-0320500-5C 32 8B4
PS=-0200062-KEH 2030 SM-0861201-5A JEE -5 SH-8050842-TP 2024 WP-0320500-50C 34
SH-1030801-5C 5 5 SM-A050842-TP 28 31 WP-0370316-3D 46 5
RC- 2500001 -KEF 28 2 SM-1031401-5C 26 B3 SM-3050842-TP 320 - 44 WE-0410846-58C 46 D&
RE-D200000-KD 24 5 SH- 1040601 -8C L SH-8051002-TF 24 -5 WE-0430800-5C 24 2T
RE - Q200000 - Ko I SM-1041201-5C 1208 - 12 SH-3062012-TR 24 K3 WP-0430800-5C 24 41
RE - 250000 - KD IO 42 SM-4030601-54 34 5 SM-9042510-5C 43 -26 WP-0430800-5C 26 24
RE-0400000-ED 43 g sM-4040801 -5F 32 5 SM-9061203-5E 36 35 WP-0430800-5C 26 29
RE-0700000 - KD 18 12 SM-4040801-8N 42 12 SH-9082023-5E 36 36 WP -0430800-5C 260 33
RE- 1200000- KD an 19 SM-4041001-58C 38512 SM-9082023-5E 36 50 WP-0430800-5C A= 3T
BN-404 1001 -5C 40 0 sM-9082023-5E 36 - 51 WP - 04 30800-5C 20049

— 48 —




NUMERICA AL I'NDEX OF 'PARTS z 5]
PART NO PAGE FEF PART MO FAGE EEF PART KO PAGE EEF FART MO PAGE REF
i T - ) 4 I NO i BN B W NO
WP-0430800-5C 300 17 Ws-0610002-KEN an 71 138-10700 46 3 165-58R01 26 17
WE-0430800-5C 0 249 WS-0610002-EN 34 T 138- 10808 16 12 165-59007 ot e |
WP-0£30800-5C 30 49 WS-0621210-KR 36 39 138-10908 46 15 165-59601 24 45
WP-0430800-50C 30 61 Wa-0651510-KP 36 14 138-1100% 46 16 165-60104 28 14
WP-0430800-50 30 65 We-0861410-KR 3640 138-11807 46 19 1665-60203 Pt T
WP -0430800-50C o { | I WS=-0861410-KR 36 AT 135-11906 18 &Y 165-60302 28 21
WP-0430800-5C 32 36 Ws-08614 10-KR 36 6H 138-12003 13 &8 165-G1607T 28 15
WP-0430800-5C 34 413 WS-0861410-KER 36 &4 138-12102 G i 165-61904 2B 25
WP-0430801-5C 26 59 Wa-1263010-KN JG - 6l 135-12508 15 1 165-62001 28 18
WP -0450000-3D 15/ - 23 WZ-0641510-KF 140022 138-12607 15 2 165-62 100 M3
WFP-0450801-5D AT L 135-12T06 15 3 165-62305 28 20
WP-D450801-5D 224 105-19205 5 19 138-12805 15 4 165-62407 28 149
WP-0450801-5D 34 29 110-74408 36 41 138-12904 15 5 165-H2803 28 4
WP-0482086-3D 14 19 111=10707 26 62 135-13001 15 G I65-62002 28 6
WP -0482086 -5D 46 13 111-55108 J6 4 138-13159 15 | 165 -65400 30 5H4
WE-0501016-3C 46 25 111-55207 36 g 138-13209 15 2 165-65509 30 55
WP-0801016-5D 14 20 111-58F06 3629 138-13308 15 Y| 1G5 -65T07 30 T
WE-0R01016-580 15 = 2T 111-55805 36 28 138-13407 157510 IG5 -6RO05 30 22
WE-0501016-5D 18 55 111-55904 a1 e | 138-13506 Isno20 165 -GE002 30 4
WE-0501016-5D 36 80 111-58001 36 30 138-13613 16 3 165-66408 30 25
WE-DRITO0O0-5C a4 530 135-16505 14 26 138-13704 16 | 165-6650T 30 |
WE-0531000- 50 43 5 135- 17206 T 2T, 138-13803 16 2 165-G6606 30 10
WP-0531000-8C 43 22 135-17404 14 10 138-14108 A ol 16G65=GT000 an 14
WP-0551G626-8D L0 -5 135-25001 46 10 138-14207 22 3 1G5-6T 166 aliaal
WE-0&11626-5F 14 41 13540901 18 33 1383-14306 22 1] 165-67T802 an o 40
WP-06 12056 -501 36 TR 135-41305 B 4 138-14405 it Bl 1 165-6T901 30 43
WP-0612516-5D 18 &b 135-51205 Ze0re2 138-14504 X | 165-6G8206 3000 5
WP-0&12516-5D 13 G5h | 36-H]1254 2] 138-14603 22 018 165-68404 3230
WP-0G2 1026 =-5F a3 [ 137-37507 10 28 138-14702 na T 165-68602 328l
WP-064 1600-5C e 137=37507 46 e 138- 14801 22 16 165-6RE65] 3260
WP-064 1600=8C 30 T2 138-05106 i 1 138-14900 o 5 165-62909 32 26
WE-064 1600=-5C 34 -b 138-05205 B 4 138-15006 P l65-69204 Y 1 |
WP-0650876-5D 2715 138 -05304 i 3 138-15105 22 1 165-695(1 32 18
WP-0651056-SH 4 h 138-05601 8 1 138-15204 22 q 165-69600 A2 1T
WE-0651056-5H 14 37 138-05700 q 2 138-15303 22 A 165-TO103 o A |
WP-06T71016-5E 36 3T 138-05808 8 3 138-15451 2z 2 165-T0202 32 .22
WP-0702026-5P 14 21 138 -06005% g8 10 138- 155650 22 5 165-TOZ01 s AT
WP-0740516-5P &y 138-06104 12 5 138-15655 22714 165-T0O508 32 48
WP-0751576-5D 36 15 138-06203 12 1 | 138-15709 22 10 165-TORST 32 . 5l
WP-0841601-5C 34 31 138-0630:2 12 2 138- 16608 2 i) 165-TO70T 3233
WP-0851846-5C 36 T4 135-06450 12 3 138= 16756 2 4 165-T04U05 i P
WP-0871602-5E i5 3B 138-06559 12 4 138-16R55 2 1] 165-71408 32 44
WP-0RT1602-5E 36 &3 138-07052 g .12 138-1T408 a 25 165-T1507 32: 43
WP-0871602-3E 36 hd 138-07102 5013 138- 17457 Bias20 165-T1804 32 .45
WP-0871602=5E 36 05 138-07201 g5 14 139-43204 2. 26 165-71903 32 15
WP-1252210-5C Jo 56 138=07300 . R 165-50105 24 358 165-T2406 a0 24
WS-0310002 <KX 24 5O 138-0740%9 & 16 1665-50204 26 42 165-T 2505 30 41
WS-0310002-EN 26 38 138-07508 L S 165-50402 26 40 165-T2703 32 I8
W5=-0310002-EN 32 58 138-07904 B 40 165-5 1806 26 30 165-72T03 32 .62
WS-0410002-KN 24 40 138-08001 10010 IG5-51005 26 16 166-T2T03 321065
Ws-0410002=-EN 24 - 4G 138-08159 10 | 165-52309 26 21 165-73008 2514
Ws-0410002-EN 26 256 138-08308 1026 165-52507 24 1 165-73305 a0 44
W5-0410002-EN 26 28 138-08407 10020 165-52606 2AAEI0 165-T3701 s 2
Ws-0410002-EN 26 32 138-08506 100516 165-53208 24021 165-T3800 32 10
Ws-0410002-EN 26 36 138-08704 10 5 165-53208 30 B 165-T3909 32 0 46
WS-0410002-EN 26 43 138-0RE52 1000207 165-63307 240022 | 65-T4000 1 .
WS=-0410002-EN 26 B0 138-08902 10 22 165-=53406 24 S 165=T4105 a0 3
Ws-0410002-EN 0 16 138-09009 id 4 165-53505 24 57 165=TT0O09 34 1
W5-04 10002 -EN 30 33 138-09157 10 T 165-54008 24 20 165-TT108 34 .18
Wa-04 10002 -EN 30 45 135%-09207 14 4 165-54008 24 47 165-TT207 34 0 16
WE-0410002-EN 30 48 138-09306 14 1 165-54008 30 38 165-TT207T 42 - 23
WE-04 10002 -EN 0 AT 138-09405 14 2 165-54503 24 30 165-7T7306 34 M
WE=-04 10002 -KEN 30 58 135-09504 14 5 165-56300 26 44 165-77405 4 22
WE=-04 10002 -KEN 30 60 [ 38=-09553 14 3 |65 -56409 2543 165-TTR04 34 11
WE-04 10002 <EN 0 64 138-09603 14 =23 165-56607 26 34 165-T9203 34 19
WS=04 10002 -EN 30 &7 138-09T02 1 24 |65-56T0G 240014 16G5-82009 43 11
WS-0410002-KEN 32 32 138-09301 14 i 165-56805 24 25 165-82504 43 16
W5-0410002-EK 32 3h 135-09900 14 T 165-5T209 24 4 165-82603 43 17
WE-0410002-EN 36 5 138-10007 14 a4 165-572049 30 68 165-82702 43 24
Ws-0510002-EN 24 19 138-10106 14 9 165-5T7308 26 15 165-82801 43 B
Ws-0510002-EN 43 4 138- 10205 14525 165-5T407 26 | 165-83106 43 T
WS-0510002-EN 43 21 138-10%12 15 1 165-57506 24 .29 165-83304 43 ]
We-0510002-KF I 81 138-10403 15 2 165-5T605 24 34 165-83403 43 15
Wa-0510002-KS 26 13 138- 10802 46 4 165-5T7902 26 ] 182-00006 36 68
Wa-0610002-EN 24 44 138-10551 46 1 165-58009 45 1 182-00303 32 29
W5-0610002-KEN 28 314 138-10601 46 2 165-53108 45 4 182-00352 X2 IT

— 49 —




NUMETZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTSGS

#al

PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
sl i) Tk . oL i H__NO
182-00501 26 19
182-00501 45 4
182-00907 32 64
152 -00956 32 63
182-01103 32563
182-01608 0 27
182-0190% 32 6
182-01962 32 1
182-02002 32 T
182-02150 a0 53
182-02408 34 23
182-03307 a4
182-04107 30 34
182-04503 32 26
182-04602 34 5
182-04701 45 6
182-05005 36 U5
182-05401 26 26
|82-05609 26 20
1 82-05708 26 12
1 82- 05904 26 6
182-06003 26 1
182-06201 26 53
182-06409 26 7
182-06656 26 11
182-06T06 24 24
182-06904 24 36
182-07209 28 11
182-07506 28 13
182-07902 24 17
182-058801] 43 |
182-08900 18 &7
182-09007 18 &8
182-09106 6 76
182-09205 16 64
182-09304 36 65
182-00403 30 52
182-09502 a0 35
182-09601 36 B9
182-09908 3G 63
182-10203 T
182- 12506 28 B8
182-12902 32 50
182-15905 36 89
182-1T505% 30 39
182-17752 24 33
182-17950 25 3
132- 18008 a0 28
132-18206 24 3
132-13909 30 b
182-13006 24 35
122-19204 a0 37
152-19402 24 &b
182-19501 32 20
182- 19600 32 40
182-19708 240 2
182- 19808 24 12
182-19907 43 14
182-22604 36 54
182-22703 6 2
182-27553 28 5
182-27603 18 6l
182-27702 24 42
152-2T850 24 8
182-27959 26 5
152-28007 Al |
182-28106 i 4
182-51553 34 7

PAKRT RO
it

PAGE REF
M NO

— 50 —




